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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCB (ADVBRTISBKKNT) NOTICB NO. 1985/19 
Applications Adverti.ed for Objection 

C10oin& Date for Objections 19/9/85 

No. 159 

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ~~ Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 19/9/85. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number~ 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 

the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 

reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

15.07.011 

18.05.000 

21. 07 . 018 

21. 07.018 

30.03.031) 
30.03.039) 

30.03.031) 
30.03.039) 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Description of Goods 

Linseed Oil 

Cocoa, lecithinated for use in the manufacture 
of Complan and Dairy Products 

Beverage base concentrate for use in the 
manufacture of Diet Pepsi Cola 

Bevera&e base for use in the manufacture 
of Diet Coke 

Dopamine hydrochloride injection 

Revimine 

Agiolax 

Aludrox 

Abex 12PS an anionic polysulfonate surfactant 
of dipheny10xide produced for the latex 
industry in emulsion polymerisation, to be 
imported in bulk - not retail packs 

Agri - SC soil conditioner 

Kmpilan - Coconut isopropanolamide 

Kmpilan LDB & Kmpilan LDX - Lauric 
diethanolamides 

Kmpilan LIS - Lauric isopropanolamide 

Kmpilan LKE - Lauric Konoethanolamide 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Oilseed Products NZ Ltd 
PO 80x 47-360 
PONSONBY 

Glaxo New Zealand Limited 
Pri vate Bag 
PALKBRSTON NORTH 

Pacific Pharmacueticals Ltd 
PO Box 11183 
AUCKLAND 

Pacific Pharmaceticals Ltd 
PO Box 11183 
AUCKT.AND 

Schering (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 65 051 
AUCKT.AND 

John Wyeth & Brother (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 47 303 
AUCKLAND 

Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd 
PO Box 72-071 
NORTHCOTE POINT 

VMS Australia pty Ltd 
C/- 46 New Brighton Road 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Chemical Products Ltd 
PO Box 178 
WKLLINGTON 

Chemical Products Ltd 
PO Box 178 
WKLT.INGTON 

Chemical Products Ltd 
PO Box 178 
WELLINGTON 

Chemical Products Ltd 
PO Box 178 
WKLLINGTON 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

15 

15 

25 

25 

25 

25 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

DN 5600878 

WN 520271 

AK 500760H 

AK 500759D 

WN 909307K 

WN 925102C 

WN 530075 

WN 530036 

AK 500873F 

CH 540130F 

WN 520138 

WN 520140 

WN 520137 

WN 520139 

~Category 

of 
Appn. 

CA 

A 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 


