## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/19 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 19/9/85

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the \*\* Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 19/9/85. All submissions must include:
  - the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number:
  - the Tariff item;
  - the Port; and
  - Reference number.
- 2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
  - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); present and potential output;

  - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 3
  - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
    - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 5

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
15.07.011	Linseed Oil	Oilseed Products NZ Ltd PO Box 47-360 PONSONBY	99	DN 560087B	CA
18.05.000	Cocoa, lecithinated for use in the manufacture of Complan and Dairy Products	Glaxo New Zealand Limited Private Bag PALMERSTON NORTH	15	WN 520271	A
21.07.018	Beverage base concentrate for use in the manufacture of Diet Pepsi Cola		15	AK 500760H	WA
21.07.018	Beverage base for use in the manufacture of Diet Coke		15	AK 500759D	WA
30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Dopamine hydrochloride injection	Pacific Pharmacueticals Ltd PO Box 11183 AUCKLAND	25	WN 909307K	WA
30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Revimine	Pacific Pharmaceticals Ltd PO Box 11183 AUCKLAND	25	WN 925102C	WA .
30.03.039	Agiolax	Schering (NZ) Ltd PO Box 65 051 AUCKLAND	25	WN 530075	A
30.03.039	Aludrox	John Wyeth & Brother (NZ) Ltd PO Box 47 303 AUCKLAND	25	WN 530036	A
34.02.000	Abex 12PS an anionic polysulfonate surfactant of diphenyloxide produced for the latex industry in emulsion polymerisation, to be imported in bulk - not retail packs	Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd PO Box 72-071 NORTHCOTE POINT	15	AK 500873F	A
34.02.000	Agri - SC soil conditioner	VMS Australia Pty Ltd C/- 46 New Brighton Road CHRISTCHURCH	15	CH 540130F	A
34.02.000	Empilan - Coconut isopropanolamide	Chemical Products Ltd PO Box 178 WELLINGTON	15	WN 520138	A
34.02.000	Empilan LDE & Empilan LDX - Lauric diethanolamides	Chemical Products Ltd PO Box 178 WELLINGTON	15	WN 520140	A
34.02.000	Empilan LIS - Lauric isopropanolamide	Chemical Products Ltd PO Box 178 WBLLINGTON	15	WN 520137	<b>A</b>
34.02.000	Empilan LME - Lauric Monoethanolamide	Chemical Products Ltd PO Box 178 WELLINCTON	15	WN 520139	<b>A</b>